Dear Parent(s)/ Guardian(s):

Welcome back to another exciting school year! The fourth through sixth grade teachers at Coles are looking forward to getting to know both you and your child(ren). The Intermediate Department has 72 years of combined experience in education.  Our mission is to develop a working relationship with all of our parents to ensure academic success for all of our students. We anticipate a great year and know that with your assistance we can be very successful. 

Attendance 

It is very important that your child attends school every day. Valuable instructional time and content is lost every day that your child does not come to school. If you know in advance that your child will be absent, please send a note to the school before the day of the absence. In the event of an unexpected absence, please send a note the day your child returns to school. Our Goal for this school year is 100% attendance for every student! 

Homework

Your child will have homework a minimum of four nights a week. Homework is an extension of the day’s lesson or previous lesson and must be submitted the next school day. Due to the departmental setup of our intermediate department, it will benefit your child to write down their homework for every class. Your child will need a different color folder and notebook for each subject to help with their organizational skills, so please check their folders daily. 

Subject color 

Math- Yellow folders 
Reading- Blue folders
Science- Green folders 
Social Studies- Purple folders 

Dress Code

Students are required to wear yellow or gold shirts, blue uniform pants, and black shoes. Young men are expected to wear belts and have their shirts tucked neatly into their pants at all times. All students are expected to wear uniforms 

Your child is responsible for coming to school prepared daily




Meet your Intermediate House Team: 

· Ms.Brown (4th-5th grade Math)  		Rm. 110 		lbrown22@cps.edu
· Ms. Ball (4th-5th grade Reading)		Rm. 112		 tball@cps.edu
· Ms. Matthews (4th-6th grade Science) 	Rm. 117 		krmatthews@cps.edu
· Mrs. Hobson (4th-6th grade Social Studies) 	Rm.121 		kheath@cps.edu
· Ms. Burton (5th-6th grade Reading) 		Rm. 118 		tlburton2@cps.edu
· Mr. Idowu (5th-6th grade Math) 		Rm. 119		vidowu@cps.edu
· Mr. Cade (4th-5th grade Reading and Writing Specialized Services Instructor) 	      							Rm. 108		slcade@cps.edu
· Ms. Naris (4th-6th grade Spanish)		Rm. 123		gnaris@cps.edu
· Mr. Croston (Intermediate House Team Administrator)		recroston@cps.edu


As your child(ren) teacher’s, you can expect grades to be entered on a weekly basis.  You can also look forward to ongoing communication through phone, email, notes, or newsletters. It is our goal  for the students to work at their highest potential in terms of academic growth, greater self control and improved social skills. Together we can help your child attain these goals and have a positive school experience. 

If you have any comments, questions, or concerns, feel free to contact us at (773) 535-6550. 

Sincerely, 

The Coles Intermediate House Team 


